

|
SLP(C)... 5508 OF 2003

ITEM No.6

Court No. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
CC 5508/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2001 in SA 883/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR MADRAS)

V. ARUMUGAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A. SUPPATHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH I.A. NO. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 11/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan K.C., Adv.
Mr. Nishe R. Shonkar, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for four weeks to produce the trial court's judgment and the relevant evidence.

KALYANI (NANKI MOORJANI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR