

*

SLP(C)... 5508 OF 2003
ITEM No.52

Court No.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 5508/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2001 in SA 883/01
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. ARUMUGAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A. SUPPATHAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With IA 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. of allthe annexures of addl
. documents and Office Report)

Date : 22/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. N.R. Shanker, Adv.
Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed on the ground of delay.

(J.S. Rawat)(Mithlesh Raghav)
Court Master Court Master